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Focus of the organisation / person (e.g.

No. social services provider, public
Name of org; ion/ person Country authority, etc.) Cotact person Email, phone
1 Centrum podpory transformace, 0.p.s. Czech Republic NGO Simon Budsky simon.budsky@podporatransformace.cz
2 INCLUSION EUROPE AISBL Belgium NGO Milan Svefepa m.sverepa@inclusion-europe.org
3 Fundatia de Abilitare Speranta Romania NGO Roxana Damaschin-Tecu roxana@unloc.eu
4 Rada pre poradenstvo v socialnej praci Slovakia NGO Miroslav Cangar miroslav@cangar.sk
5 Lietuvos sutrikusio intelekto zmoniu globos bendrija "Viltis" Lithuania NGO Natalija Olesova viltis@viltis. [t
6 Domov na rozcesti Svitavy Czech Republic social service provider Filipova Jaroslava jaroslava.filipova@dnrsvitavy.cz
7 Domov socidlnich sluzeb Slatinany Czech Republic social service provider Miroslav Kubin dss@dss.cz
8 Centrum socialnich sluZeb Bystré Czech Republic social service provider Ivo Musil ivo.musil@cssbystre.cz
9 Domov pod Kurikou Czech Republic social service provider Tomés Cernik reditel@dpkr.cz
10 Habrovansky zdmek Czech Republic social service provider Filipova Jaroslava reditel@habrovanskyzamek.cz
11 Domov Horizont Czech Republic social service provider Jan Hanéacek reditel@horizontkyjov.cz
12 Emin zdmek Czech Republic social service provider Mgr. Ing. Vit Jank{ emin@eminzamek.cz
13 Domov u lesa Tavikovice Czech Republic social service provider Svatava Cidlikova (zastupujici) cidlikova@domovtavikovice.cz
14 HL. M Praha, odbor sociélnich véci Czech Republic Regional Office, Social Department PhDr. Pavel Uhlik, MPA pavel.uhlik@praha.eu
15 Krajsky trad Jihoceského kraje Czech Republic Regional Office, Social Department Mgr. Pavla Doubkova doubkova@kraj-jihocesky.cz
16 Krajsky urad Libereckého kraje Czech Republic Regional Office, Social Department Mgr. Sebkova Jolana jolana.sebkova@kraj-lbc.cz
17 Krajsky urad Karlovarského kraje Czech Republic Regional Office, Social Department Bc. Petra Manénova petra.manenova@kr-karlovarsky.cz
18 Krajsky Urad kraje Vysoc€ina Czech Republic Regional Office, Social Department Svarcové Véra, JUDr. Bvarcova.v@kr-vysocina.cz
19 Krajsky urad Stfedoceského kraje Czech Republic Regional Office, Social Department Mgr. Karmelitova Pavla karmelitova@kr-s.cz
20 Krajsky GFad Usteckého kraje Czech Republic Regional Office, Social Department Bc.Veronika LibiSova, libisova.v@kr-ustecky.cz
21 Krajsky urad Moravskoslezského kraje Czech Republic Regional Office, Social Department Ale$ Neuwirth, Mgr. ales.neuwirth@msk.cz
22 Krajsky Ufad Jihomoravského kraje Czech Republic Regional Office, Social Department PhDr. Petr Horehled, Mgr. Marcela Nosalova |horehled.petr@jmk.cz, nosalova.marcela@kr-jihomoravsky.cz
23 Krajsky trad Olomouckého kraje Czech Republic Regional Office, Social Department Mgr. Bc. Zbynék Vocka zbynek.vocka@olkraj.cz
24 Krajsky urad Plzeniského kraje Czech Republic Regional Office, Social Department Mgr. Hana Jilkova hana.jilkova@plzensky-kraj.cz
25 Krajsky urad Kralovéhradeckého kraje Czech Republic Regional Office, Social Department Mgr. Jana Fiedlerova jafiedlerova@kr-kralovehradecky.cz
26 Krajsky urad Zlinského kraje Czech Republic Regional Office, Social Department Mgr. Martina Juricova Martina.Juricova@zlinskykraj.cz
27 Asociace nestatnich neziskovych organizaci Czech Republic NGO Jaromir Hron hron@annojmk.cz, info@anno-cr.cz
28 Diakonie CCE Czech Republic NGO Ivana Swiatkova swiatkova@diakonie.cz
29 Charita Ceskd republika Czech Republic NGO Mgr. et Mgr. Lukds Curylo lukas.curylo@caritas.cz
30 Charita Kadan Czech Republic social service provider Jan PaleCek jan.palecek@kadan.charita.cz
31 Charita Uherské Hradisté, Ulita Czech Republic social service provider Lenka Kanovska kanovska.lenka@seznam.cz
32 Domov bez zdmku Czech Republic social service provider Petra Tu¢kova reditelka@domovbz.cz
33 Chranéné bydleni Naplno Czech Republic social service provider Mgr. Ales Adamec vedouci@chbnaplno.cz
34 Socialni sluzby Uherské Hradisté Czech Republic social service provider Lenka Machalkova lenka.machalkova@ssluh.cz
35 Péce bez prekazek Czech Republic social service provider Dana Kuldanova info@pece-bez-prekazek.cz
36 Méstska ¢ast Praha 1 . = o Ivana Antalova
Czech Republic municipal district Ivana.Antalova@prahal.cz
37 Domov pod hradem Zampach Czech Republic social service provider Jiti Svanda; Radka Gubkova jiri.svanda@csszampach.cz; radka.gubkova@csszampach.cz
38 HL. m. Praha, Pirati Czech Republic municipal district Eva Denis Horakova Eva.Horakova@praha.eu
39 Radni Jm kraj. Piréti Czech Republic municipal district Jana Holomcik Leitnerova jana.leitnerova@pirati.cz
40 Marie Zemanova Czech Republic selfadvocate mz.mariezemanova@gmail.com
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41 Paprsek, Velké Opatovice Czech Republic social service provider Marika Wetterova reditel@paprsek.eu
0 Chrénéné bydleniCtyFll’stek Ostrava 4 4 4 4 o o zmelikova.sarka@ctyrlistekostrava.cz
Czech Republic social service provider Sarka Zméllikova

43 Domov pro mne Czech Republic social service provider Jarmila Vokalova jarmila.vokalova@domovpromne.cz

m Masarykova univerzita | Lékaiska fakulta, Ustav lékaFské psychologie a
psychosomatiky Czech Republic University doc. PhDr. Alena Slezackova, Ph.D. alena.slezackova@med.muni.cz

45 Barevne domky Hajnice Czech Republic social service provider Lucie Skalova skalova@barevnedomky.cz

46 Centrum Kocidnka Czech Republic social service provider Tomas Komarek tomas.komarek@kocianka.cz

47 SPOLU Olomouc Czech Republic social service provider Mgr. Jana Ochotova, MBA ochotova@spoluolomouc.cz

48 Petra Kacirkova Czech Republic Consultant, lecturer pet.kacirkova@seznam.cz

49 Tomas Ergens Czech Republic Consultant, lecturer tomas.ergens@gmail.com

50 Fokus Praha Czech Republic social service provider Magdalerna Opletalova opletalova.magdalena@fokus-praha.cz

51 Sipora Czech Republic social service provider Martin Smolka martin@sipora.cz

52 Slezskd Diakonice Czech Republic social service provider PhDr. Mgr. Markéta Heroutova m.heroutova@slezskadiakonie.cz

53 Za sklem Czech Republic social service provider Mgr. Katefina Valachova, Ph. D. valachova@zasklem.com

54 Rada pre poradenstvo v socialnej praci Slovakia NGO Lucia Cangarova radaba@rpsp.eu

55 Ministry of labour, social affairs and family of Slovak republic Slovakia Public authority Maria Machajdikova Maria.Machajdikova@employment.gov.sk

56 CEDA - Fakulta architektury a dizajnu STU Slovakia University Lea Rollova lea.rollova@stuba.sk

57 Banskobystricky samospravny kraj Slovakia Public authority Denisa Nincova denisa.nincova@bbsk.sk

58 Domov socidlnych sluzieb Okoc - Opatovsky Sokolec Slovakia Social services provider Tibor Veres veres.tibor@zupa-tt.sk

59 Zariadenie socialnych sluZieb Slatinka Slovakia Social services provider Renata Simova simovar@azet.sk

60 Agent(ra podpornych sluZieb Zilina Slovakia Social services provider Sona Holubkova holubicas@gmail.com

61 ZPMP VSR Slovakia NGO Iveta MiSova Zpmpvsr@zpmpvsr.sk

62 Zariadenie socialnych sluZieb RADMERA Slovakia Social services provider Miroslav Urblikova urblikovamiroslava@azet.sk

63 Zariadenie socialnych sluzieb Cemerica Slovakia Social services provider Marta Rosiarova riaditelka@zsscemericapohorela.sk

64 Slovenskad unia podporovaného zamestndvania Slovakia NGO Viera Zéhorcova viera.zahorcova@gmail.com

65 Forum pro lidskda prava Czechrepublic NGO Alexandra Dubova dubova@forumhr.eu

66 Socioférum - nezavisla platforma Slovakia Association Lydia Brichtova lydia.brichtova@gmail.com

67 Vilnius University Lithuania legal support Kornelija Krutulyte kornelija.krutulyte@gmail.com

68 Group living home - Lentvaris Lithuania service provider Dovile Ausre dovile@viltis.lt

69 Valakampiai Social Support Facility Lithuania long term social care Virginija Paulauskyte valakampiu@valakampiuspn.lt
Lithuanian welfare society of persons with intellectual disability Viltis Lithuania protection of rights of persons with ID Natalija Olesova viltis@viltis. It

71 Group living home -Vilnius Lithuania service provider Irma Kasinskiene ggnsocialinis@gmail.com

72 Mazeikiai, Vilties erdve Lithuania senior social worker Raimonda Salkauskiene gyvenimonamai@viltieserdve.lt

73 Group living home - Lentvaris Lithuania service provider Dovile Ausre dovile@viltis.lt

74 Valakampiai Social Support Facility Lithuania long term social care Virginija Paulauskyte valakampiu@valakampiuspn.lt

75 Lithuanian welfare society of persons with intellectual disability Viltis Lithuania protection of rights of persons with ID Natalija Olesova viltis@viltis. It

76 Group living home -Vilnius Lithuania service provider Simona Kirijenko SimonakKirijenko@gmail.com

77 DSS Femina Velky Blh Slovakia service provider Jana Markova jana.markova@zssfemina.sk

78 CSS Adamovské Kochanovce Slovakia service provider Jana Pondusova jana.pondusova@csskochanovce.sk

79 0SS Sala Slovakia service provider Andrea Kovacova dss@sala.sk

80 Asociacia poskytovatelov véasnej intervencie Slovakia service provider Vladislav Matej matej@socia.sk

81 Urad komisarky pre osoby so zdravotnym postihnutim Slovakia Ombudsman for people with DI Zuzana Stavrovska zuzana.stavrovska@komisar.sk

82 ZSS Detvan Slovakia service provider Méria Gibalova riaditelka@dssdetva.sk

83 ZSS Libertas Slovakia service provider Marek Krizan riaditel@zsslibertas.sk

84 Dom tretieho veku Slovakia service provider Erika Foltany manazerkvality@dtv.sk

85 Bratislavsky samospravny kraj Slovakia Regional Office, Social Department Marcela Stompfova marcela.stompfova@region-bsk.sk

86 Magistrat hl. mesta Bratislava Slovakia Regional Office, Social Department Nikola Simunekové nikola.simunekova@bratislava.sk

87 DSS Béhor Slovakia service provider Jana Kraf¢ikova stu@dssbahon.sk

88 DSS Kastiel Stupava Slovakia service provider Jana Gavornikova riaditel@ddstupava.eu.sk
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89 Domov pri Krizi Slovakia service provider Eva Micianova eva.micianova@domovprikrizi.sk
90 Domovina n.o. Slovakia service provider Ladislav Vastusko domovina@domovina-no.sk

91 Jesen Zivota,n.o. Slovakia service provider Anna Harabinova anna.harabinova@jesenzivota.sk
92 Barli¢ka, n.o. Slovakia service provider Lukas$ Kvokacka barlicka@barlicka.sk

93 Veronika Veslarova Slovakia Member of Slovak parliament Veronika Veslarova Veslarova@progresivne.sk

94 DASMT Romania local authority Urda Cristina urda.cristina@gmail.com

95 DASMT Romania local authority Mihaela Buzila Petrescu mihaelabuzila @yohoo.com

96 AJPIS Timis Romania county authority Manu Olguta Silvia manu.olguta@mmanpis.ro

97 AJPIS Timis Romania county authority Ghenciu Emanuel Petre ghenciu.emanuel@mmanpis.ro
98 Directia de Asistenta Sociald Timisoara - Servicii si Beneficii Sociale PelRomania local authority Groza Anca lonela anca.groza@das.primariatm.ro
99 Directia de Asistenta Sociala Timisoara- SBSPAD Romania local authority Tudor Elvis Vivsenco constantin.tudor@das.primariatm.ro
100 |Consiliul Judetean Timis Romania county authority AGUD CARMEN carmen.agud@citimis.ro

101 DGASPC Timis Romania county authority Hidisan Alina Mihaela alinamihaelahidisan@gmail.com
102 DGASPC Timis Romania county authority Straca Maria Lenuta maria.straca@yahoo.com

103 |DGASPC Timis Romania county authority Stanciu Marcela smarceela@yahoo.com

104 |DGASPC Timis Romania county authority Lup Marina Roxana mrl_mc@yahoo.com

105 DGASPC Timis Romania county authority Butiu Ancuta anca.butiu@yahoo.com

106 DGASPC Timis Romania county authority Maior Andrea andr3a.radu@gmail.com

107 |DGASPC Timis Romania county authority Nicolin Alexandru alex.nicolin@yahoo.com

108 DGASPC Timis Romania county authority Vincu Alina vincu_alina@yahoo.com

109 |[DGASPC Timis Romania county authority Timis Floriana florianatimis15@gmail.com

110 DGASPC Timis Romania county authority Baici Carmina locuireincluziva.dgaspctm@gmail.com
111 DGASPC Timis Romania county authority Serediuc Anda anda.buzducea@yahoo.com
112 |Fundatia de Abilitare Speranta Timisoara Romania service provider Achimescu Nicoleta Mariana nicoleta@unloc.eu

113 Fundatia de Abilitare Speranta Timisoara Romania service provider Simolov Sorina sorina@unloc.eu

114 Fundatia de Abilitare Speranta Timisoara Romania service provider Silvana Horotan silvana@unloc.eu
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